
DATE DAY TIME EVENT LOCATION Officials Coordinators

2-Aug Friday TBD Anchorage HS Tourney AK CLUB E. ANC
3-Aug Saturday TBD Anchorage HS Tourney AK CLUB E. ANC

13-Aug Tuesday 3:00-7:00 pm All Schools Scrimmage DRCTC 
15-Aug Thursday 3:00-7:00 pm All Schools Scrimmage DRCTC 

First day of School Thursday 19 AUG
20-Aug Tuesday 3:00 PM Lathrop @ Monroe DRCTC 
20-Aug Tuesday 5:00 PM West Valley @ North Pole NPHS

 
22-Aug Thursday 3:00 PM West Valley @ Lathrop DRCTC  

22-Aug Thursday 5:00 PM Hutchison @ Monroe DRCTC  

27-Aug Tuesday 3:00 PM Hutchison @ West Valley DRCTC   

27-Aug Tuesday 5:00 PM Lathrop @ North Pole NPHS  

29-Aug Thursday 3:00 PM Monroe @ West Valley DRCTC  

29-Aug Thursday 5:00 PM North Pole @ Hutchison DRCTC   

No School/Practice Monday 2 SEP
3-Sep Tuesday 3:00 PM Lathrop @ Hutchison DRCTC   

3-Sep Tuesday 5:00 PM Monroe @ North Pole NPHS  

5-Sep Thursday 3:00 PM Monroe @ Hutchison DRCTC
5-Sep Thursday 5:00 PM North Pole @ West Valley DRCTC

6-Sep Friday TBD Anchorage Invitational AK CLUB E. ANC
7-Sep Saturday TBD Anchorage Invitational AK CLUB E. ANC

10-Sep Tuesday 3:00 PM Monroe @ Lathrop DRCTC   

10-Sep Tuesday 5:00 PM Hutchison @ North Pole NPHS  

12-Sep Thursday 3:00 PM Hutchison @ Lathrop DRCTC  

12-Sep Thursday 5:00 PM West Valley @ Monroe DRCTC   

13-Sep Friday 3:00 PM Scrimmages with Colony DRCTC
14-Sep Saturday 9:00 AM Scrimmages with Colony DRCTC

16-Sep Monday 3:00 PM Lathrop @ West Valley DRCTC
16-Sep Monday 5:00 PM North Pole @ Monroe DRCTC

17-Sep Tuesday 3:00 PM West Valley @ Hutchison DRCTC   

17-Sep Tuesday 5:00 PM North Pole @ Lathrop DRCTC   

18-19 Sep  Wed-Thu 3:00-7:00 pm Make-Up Matches DRCTC

Regional playoffs: Host- West Valley
20-Sep Friday 3:30 PM Regional matches                          DRCTC
21-Sep Saturday 9:00 AM Regional matches                          DRCTC
23-Sep Monday 3:30 PM Make-up Regional matches as needed DRCTC
24-Sep Tuesday 3:30 PM Make-up Regional matches as needed DRCTC

23 Sep-8 Oct Mon-Fri 3:00-5:00 PM Regional Team Practices for State DRCTC / SRC-TBD
State Championships

10-Oct Thursday TBD Departure to Anchorage Vans or Air
11-Oct Friday TBD State Championship matches AK CLUB E. ANC
12-Oct Saturday TBD State Championship matches AK CLUB E. ANC
13-Oct Sunday TBD Departure to Fairbanks Vans or Air

Mon-Wed-Fri 5:00-7:00 PM North Pole NPHS 
Mon-Wed-Fri 2:45-4:15 PM Lathrop  DRCTC
Mon-Wed-Fri 3:00-5:00 PM West Valley TAC (outdoor)
Mon-Wed-Fri 4:30-6:00 PM Monroe and Hutchison DRCTC
Saturdays 10:00 AM-12:00 PMSaturday All School Practice DRCTC 

Schedule Updates/changes: posted on www.fairbankstennis.com under High School Tennis and at DRCTC bulleting board.
Key Notes: All players need current Sports Physical (good for 1 year) to be on courts and 10 practices prior to match play. 

 

as of 7/24/2019

ctice Schedule effective 31 July through 19 September **First Practice on 31 July is ALL SCHOOL Jamboree and Pizza at DRCTC at 5:00

Match, Scrimmage and Tournament Schedule (All make-up matches will be Mon-Wed-Sat unless otherwise indicated)

 

 

Optional/Coach's Discretion

 

2019 Region 6 HIGH SCHOOL TENNIS SCHEDULE

Practice during Match By-days: Teams will practice at regular times at respective venues during Tue and Thu match by-days. 


